EMC Filter
FL2D-B5-xxx & FL2D-C5-xxx & FL2D-D0-xxx & FL2D-F5-xxx
2023.10.18-A/1 Page 1 of 8
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
General Specifications
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Temperature * -40 -- +105
℃

improved by adding a product to the input end of the power module.
Selection Guide
Model
Inductance
(mH)(min)
Inductance
(mH)(typ)
Current
(A)(max)
DCR(mΩ)
(max)
Weight (g)
(typ)
Size(mm)
(L x W x H)
FL2D-B5-131 84.5*2 130*2 25 2*2 32 31.50 x 31.50 x 18.50 See Figure 1
FL2D-C5-301 195*2 300*2 35 2*2 46 35.00 x 35.00 x 20.50 See Figure 2
FL2D-C5-142 910*2 1400*2 35 5*2 100 46.00 x 46.00 x 26.00 See Figure3
FL2D-D0-201 130*2 200*2 40 1.5*2 73 45.00 x 45.00 x 24.00 See Figure4
FL2D-D0-561 364*2 560*2 40 2*2 90 45.50 x 45.50 x 24.00 See Figure5
FL2D-D0-102 650*2 1000*2 40 2*2 107 47.00 x 47.00 x 27.00 See Figure6
FL2D-D0-152 975*2 1500*2 40 2*2 161 52.00 x 52.00 x 31.00 See Figure7
FL2D-F5-301 195*2 300*2 65 1*2 150 53.00 x 32.00 x 47.00 See Figure8
Schematic Diagram Of Pin Mark
EMC Filter
FL2D-B5-xxx & FL2D-C5-xxx & FL2D-D0-xxx & FL2D-F5-xxx
2023.10.18-A/1 Page 2 of 8